ILMORE & MONAHAN
A Prufcmional Corporation
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
dien Strect Profexdonal Center
Ton Alkn Sirect
P.O. Bax 1540
Toms River, New Jorsry G575

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 95

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW
JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 5 TO THE CONTRACT
WITH T&M ASSOCIATES FOR THE MARSH
RESTORATION AND REPLENISHMENT PROJECT
WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to T&M Associates for
Engineering Services for the Marsh and Restoration Project for the Township of Little Egg
Harbor; and
WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount
exceeding $18,500; and
WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 5, which
will result in reallocation of $117,221.41 in funds which will not be utilized within the current
proposal, as well as $75,053.59 in additional funds requested to support the tasks through project |
completion including, but not limited to, design, permitting, bidding assistance and contract
administration/inspection for each of the proposed sites and for South Green Street, topographic
survey and soil sampling; and
WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township Engineer
and agreed to by the contractor; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of
this change order.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the
Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. That the governing body does hereby authorize the execution of a No Charge

Change Order No. 5 adjusting the contract with T&M Associates for the Marsh Restoration and




ILMORE & MONAHAN
A Professbinid Conueratin
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
ien Sincet Professional Comer
Ten AMen Stroer
P.O. B |50
Forns River, Now Jorary RT54

Replenishment Project to provide for reallocation of $117,221.41 in funds which will not be
utilized within the current proposal, as well as $75,053.59 in additional funds requested to _
support the tasks through project completion including, but not limited to, design, permitting,
bidding assistance and contract administration/inspection for each of the proposed sites and for
South Green Street, topographic survey and soil sampling.

2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Township Clerk to |
attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with T&M Associates in accordance with the
provisions of this resolution.

3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change Order

No. 1, be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer and T&M Associates.

Motion to Approve: Kﬂh m Second:g%\/am < Roll Call: Crea ! {Q /) _

Gormley
Kehm y
Schlick Y

Stevens Ued)

CERTIFICATION

I, DIANA K. MCCRACKEN, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little
Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of |
Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 8th day of March, 2018.

7
[ 1 {

) AL g LH ]( :"‘ J:'E Q0 r.g'/é_ 1., }Q{]fﬂ
A K. MCCRACKEN, Township Clerk
Little Egg Harbor Township




